Provisional

Qualifying 2

Sanction No. IDC-18-S
Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course
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Car
No.
31
17
1
62
19
32
8
56
21
24
14
34
97
08
57
66
89
38
45
15
51
53
101
76
82
72
88
00
16
77
12
166

91
60
07

Driver/Hometown/Region

Robeson Clay Russell / Spartanburg SC / CCR
John Black / Olympic Valley CA/ SFR

Mike Miserendino / Bakersfield CA / CSCC
Tordy Acker / Saugus CA / CSCC

Bobby Sak / Mattawan MI / DET

Perry Richardson / Los Gatos CA / SFR
Scott Rettich / Columbus OH / OVR
Whitney Strickland / League City TX / Hous
Steve Fogg / West Linn OR / Ore

Gregory Hoff / Oakland CA / SFR

Paul Marino / Chatsworth CA / CSCC
Umberto Milletti / Hillsborough CA / SFR
Mark Ballengee / Shafter CA/CSCC

Dave Ogburn Il1/ San Angelo TX / WTex
Bill Booth / Cupertino CA / SFR

Brandon Lewis / San Francisco CA / SFR
Dustin Decker / Petaluma CA / SFR

David Dickerson / Wall NJ / SIR

Thomas W Burt / Woodway WA / Nwst
Tom Miserendino / Los Angeles CA / CSCC
Robert Breton / San Francisco CA / SFR
Michael Boyle / Santa Clara CA / SFR
John Maclntyre / San Jose CA/ SFR
Andre Perra / Portland OR / Ore

James Chartres / San Jose CA/ SFR
Vince Balch / San Diego CA/ CSCC

Court Cardinal / Carson City NV / Reno
Tora Bonnier / New Albany OH / NER
Yehia Eissa / Saratoga CA / SFR

Charles Pigeon / Abilene TX / LnSt

Rick Wright Jr. / Eugene OR / Ore

Glenn Woloski / Garibaldi Highlands BC / Ore
Jim Tibor / Cortland OH / MVR

Jim Tibor Jr. / Silver Plume CO / Colo
Timothy Gray / Minneapolis MN / LOL
David De Bolt / Cumberland IN / IND

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

RUNDOFFES

=37z SONOMA
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SCCA OCTOBER 16 - 21,2018

Sponsor
Angry Llama/SVN/Comprent

MBI Racing
MBI Racing
Elite Autosport/The Grotto/Pita Pit

Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil
Strickland Capital

MBI/Lisa Alex Emily Racing
CornerstoneBerkeley.com/John Cerini

InsideView/Bulldog Motorsports
MBI Racing
Yaw Moment Racing/Evo School

Decker Sports Racing/Hoosier
Performance Orthopaedics

Flatout Motorsports

MBI Racing

CSR Performance

E Anglia Motorsports/DonataRealty

Senva Sensors/Flatout

Red Line Oil/FreeM USA/TenTenths
Balch Garage

Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafood
Alliance Autosport

Camel Jockey Racing/ICG

Tige Boats

Pro Drive/Flatout/Market of Choice

Intec Sales Co./AVTA
LaRue Motorsports/Jacob
Ryan Companies US
PaDor Farms

Make/Model

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3

1] - Penalty applied
§ - Sound (loss of lap)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/17/18 2:25 PM

SRF3

Wednesday, October 17, 2018

%

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:47.062
1:47.072
1:46.656
1:46.997
1:46.994
1:48.593
1:47.603
1:47.913
1:47.939
1:48.646
1:48.151
1:48.490
1:48.863
1:48.486
1:48.197
1:49.171
1:48.316
1:48.936
1:48.512
1:49.201
1:48.872
1:49.630
1:53.298
1:49.404
1:49.864
1:49.460
1:51.242
1:50.602
1:54.982
1:50.912
1:51.662
1:53.440
1:54.906
1:58.283
1:55.686
2:03.942

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:46.117
1:46.158
1:46.259
1:46.474
1:46.659
1:47.103
1:47.181
1:47.260
1:47.279
1:47.385
1:47.736
1:47.847
1:47.919
1:47.971
1:48.291
1:48.301

No time
1:48.417
1:48.418
1:48.568
1:48.572
1:48.601
1:48.686
1:48.753
1:49.323
1:50.343
1:49.702
1:50.254
1:50.487
6:09.598
1:51.501
1:53.613
1:53.746
1:54.380
1:55.084
2:02.699

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:02.035)
# - Bad car number

T - Transponder problem
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